

PlayParty Card

REGULATION

- 1. The PlayParty Card is mandatory for access to the playground, the cost includes: The first entrance to the playground, the 1st year of personal insurance for children (to be renewed annually), access to loyalty programs and promotional ones.
- 2. The PlayParty Card is in the child's name and cannot be lent or transferred in any way.
- 3. the PlayParty Card does not expire (only the annual cost for insurance renewal is foreseen.), the subscriber declares to have read the aforementioned regulation and the "toy library regulation" and assumes the responsibility of informing any companions of the same of the contents of the same child holder of the card.
- 4. The PlayParty Card is issued after correctly and completely filling out the registration form.

 Failure to fill it in completely or truthfully will result in cancellation.
- 5. The holder of the Playparty Card also undertakes to communicate to PLAY PARTY any changes in his personal data. The data provided by the Data Controller will be processed by the Issuer in accordance with the provisions of the legislation on the protection of personal data (Legislative Decree no. 196/2003 "Privacy Code"), as specified in the specific information provided pursuant to the art. 13 of Legislative Decree 06/30/2010 n. 196.
- 6. The customer has the option of loading subscriptions or prepaid credit onto the PlayParty

 Card
- 7. The Holder can, at any time, return his PlayParty Card, the return entails renouncing any benefit that may have accumulated and not been used.
- Subscribing to the Playparty Card implies acceptance of the conditions set out in these Regulations.